017 - Colbert County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

9/15/2020 4:18:56 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 06

GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY

Special Debt Capital Enterp/

General Revenue Service Projects Internal
$8,509,237.30 $710,953.78 $459,970.43 $2,144,350.08 $0.00
$0.00 $216,199.09 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$28,882.17 $350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $73,151.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
($831.93) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,779,097.33 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$8,537,287.54 $1,350,303.88 $459,970.43 $10,923,447.41 $0.00
$34,955.04 $215.38 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$350,008.31 $28,882.17 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,753.82 ($5,522.37) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$388,717.17 $23,575.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$118,915.50 $289,300.08 $0.00 $22,384.72 $0.00
$8,029,654.87 $1,037,428.62 $459,970.43 $10,901,062.69 $0.00
$8,148,570.37 $1,326,728.70 $459,970.43 $10,923,447.41 $0.00
$8,537,287.54 $1,350,303.88 $459,970.43 $10,923,447.41 $0.00

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$388,155.19

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$388,155.19

$0.00
$0.00
($104.25)
$0.00
($104.25)

$0.00

$123,578.91
$264,680.53
$388,259.44
$388,155.19

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$28,173,502.20
$0.00

$667,978.93
$9,105,000.00

$37,946,481.13

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$9,772,978.93
$9,772,978.93

$28,173,502.20

$0.00
$0.00
$28,173,502.20
$37,946,481.13
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017 - Colbert County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/15/2020 4:20:13 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 06

General

$8,082,615.89
$360.00
$6,276,588.61
$16,537.56
$14,376,102.06

$7,302,009.64
$2,231,270.84
$1,310,111.98
$870,136.01
$490,300.40
$87,166.86
$0.00
$605,152.51
$12,896,148.24

$104,152.26
$581,352.39
($477,200.13)

$1,002,753.69

$7,145,816.68
$8,148,570.37

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$2,041,569.10
$708,841.21
$39,978.51
$2,790,388.82

$832,204.46
$545,033.17
$50,185.38
$1,322,326.58
$59,581.21
$0.00

$0.00
$205,470.02
$3,014,800.82

$617,557.13
$41,802.15
$575,754.98

$351,342.98
$975,385.72
$1,326,728.70

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$308,123.34
$0.00
$308,123.34

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$118,772.51
$0.00
$118,772.51

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$189,350.83
$270,619.60
$459,970.43

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$145,704.00
$0.00
$691.94
$0.00
$146,395.94

$22,008.54
$42,308.91
$227,942.97
$0.00
$39,083.41
$69,336.32
$120,340.37
$0.00
$521,020.52

$58,063.12
$0.00
$58,063.12

($316,561.46)

$11,240,008.87
$10,923,447.41

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

$0.00
$0.00
$390,173.71
$0.00
$390,173.71

$153,021.78
$37,451.36
$24,427.21
$19,948.92
$2,761.38
$0.00

$0.00
$96,896.05
$334,506.70

$5,198.47
$17,560.00
($12,361.53)

$43,305.48
$344,953.96
$388,259.44

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$8,228,319.89
$2,041,929.10
$7,684,418.81
$56,516.07
$18,011,183.87

$8,309,244.42
$2,856,064.28
$1,612,667.54
$2,212,411.51
$591,726.40
$156,503.18
$239,112.88
$907,518.58
$16,885,248.79

$784,970.98
$640,714.54
$144,256.44

$1,270,191.52
$19,976,784.83
$21,246,976.35
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

017 - Colbert County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/15/2020 4:21:08 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$15,875,163.92
$0.00
$9,164,779.58
$0.00
$25,039,943.50

$14,692,430.61
$4,547,024.28
$2,782,846.07
$1,780,236.33
$834,834.09
$353,126.69
$0.00
$1,279,210.09
$26,269,708.16

$184,982.43
$566,887.00
($381,904.57)

($1,611,669.23)
$7,145,816.68
$5,534,147.45

GENERAL

Actual

$8,082,615.89
$360.00
$6,276,588.61
$16,537.56
$14,376,102.06

$7,302,009.64
$2,231,270.84
$1,310,111.98
$870,136.01
$490,300.40
$87,166.86
$0.00
$605,152.51
$12,896,148.24

$104,152.26
$581,352.39
($477,200.13)

$1,002,753.69
$7,145,816.68
$8,148,570.37

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 06

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($7,792,548.03)
$360.00
($2,888,190.97)
$16,537.56
($10,663,841.44)

$7,390,420.97
$2,315,753.44
$1,472,734.09
$910,100.32
$344,533.69
$265,959.83
$0.00
$674,057.58
$13,373,559.92

($80,830.17)
($14,465.39)
($95,295.56)

$2,614,422.92
$0.00
$2,614,422.92

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$3,456,541.81
$1,217,397.00
$55,169.07
$4,729,107.88

$1,152,834.13
$965,825.88
$143,200.00
$2,754,530.02
$131,192.83
$0.00

$0.00
$310,162.81
$5,457,745.67

$655,777.00
$87,700.00
$568,077.00

($160,560.79)
$671,636.90
$511,076.11

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

Actual

$0.00
$2,041,569.10
$708,841.21
$39,978.51
$2,790,388.82

$832,204.46
$545,033.17
$50,185.38
$1,322,326.58
$59,581.21
$0.00

$0.00
$205,470.02
$3,014,800.82

$617,557.13
$41,802.15
$575,754.98

$351,342.98
$975,385.72
$1,326,728.70

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($1,414,972.71)
($508,555.79)
($15,190.56)
($1,938,719.06)

$320,629.67
$420,792.71
$93,014.62
$1,432,203.44
$71,611.62
$0.00

$0.00
$104,692.79
$2,442,944.85

($38,219.87)
$45,897.85
$7,677.98

$511,903.77
$303,748.82
$815,652.59
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

017 - Colbert County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/15/2020 4:21:55 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$356,925.42 $308,123.34
$0.00 $0.00
$356,925.42 $308,123.34
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$627,545.02 $118,772.51
$0.00 $0.00
$627,545.02 $118,772.51
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
($270,619.60) $189,350.83
$270,619.60 $270,619.60
$0.00 $459,970.43

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 06

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($48,802.08)
$0.00
($48,802.08)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$508,772.51
$0.00
$508,772.51

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$459,970.43
$0.00
$459,970.43

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$864,676.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$864,676.00

$200,000.00
$0.00
$235,000.00
$360,000.00
$48,000.00
$550,000.00
$138,770.37
$0.00
$1,531,770.37

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($667,094.37)
$11,240,008.87
$10,572,914.50

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

Actual

$145,704.00
$0.00
$691.94
$0.00
$146,395.94

$22,008.54
$42,308.91
$227,942.97
$0.00
$39,083.41
$69,336.32
$120,340.37
$0.00
$521,020.52

$58,063.12
$0.00
$58,063.12

($316,561.46)
$11,240,008.87
$10,923,447.41

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($718,972.00)
$0.00
$691.94
$0.00
($718,280.06)

$177,991.46
($42,308.91)
$7,057.03
$360,000.00
$8,916.59
$480,663.68
$18,430.00
$0.00
$1,010,749.85

$58,063.12
$0.00
$58,063.12

$350,532.91
$0.00
$350,532.91
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

017 - Colbert County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/15/2020 4:23:03 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$528,974.78 $390,173.71
$0.00 $0.00
$528,974.78 $390,173.71
$195,705.01 $153,021.78
$106,165.35 $37,451.36
$6,207.35 $24,427.21
$15,475.00 $19,948.92
$0.00 $2,761.38
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$105,022.15 $96,896.05
$428,574.86 $334,506.70
$5,700.00 $5,198.47
$6,890.00 $17,560.00
($1,190.00) ($12,361.53)
$99,209.92 $43,305.48
$86,481.93 $344,953.96
$185,691.85 $388,259.44

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 06

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($138,801.07)
$0.00
($138,801.07)

$42,683.23
$68,713.99
($18,219.86)
($4,473.92)
($2,761.38)
$0.00

$0.00
$8,126.10
$94,068.16

($501.53)
($10,670.00)
($11,171.53)

($55,904.44)
$258,472.03
$202,567.59

Budget

$16,739,839.92
$3,456,541.81
$11,268,076.78
$55,169.07
$31,519,627.58

$16,240,969.75
$5,619,015.51
$3,167,253.42
$4,910,241.35
$1,014,026.92
$903,126.69
$766,315.39
$1,694,395.05
$34,315,344.08

$846,459.43
$661,477.00
$184,982.43

($2,610,734.07)
$19,414,563.98
$16,803,829.91

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$8,228,319.89
$2,041,929.10
$7,684,418.81
$56,516.07
$18,011,183.87

$8,309,244.42
$2,856,064.28
$1,612,667.54
$2,212,411.51
$591,726.40
$156,503.18
$239,112.88
$907,518.58
$16,885,248.79

$784,970.98
$640,714.54
$144,256.44

$1,270,191.52
$19,976,784.83
$21,246,976.35

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($8,511,520.03)
($1,414,612.71)
($3,583,657.97)

$1,347.00

($13,508,443.71)

$7,931,725.33
$2,762,951.23
$1,554,585.88
$2,697,829.84
$422,300.52
$746,623.51
$527,202.51
$786,876.47

$17,430,095.29

($61,488.45)
$20,762.46
($40,725.99)

$3,880,925.59
$562,220.85
$4,443,146.44

Page 1 of 1



	Exhibit F-I-A
	Exhibit F-II-A - Financial Summary
	Exhibit F-III-A
	Exhibit F-III-B
	Exhibit F-III-C

