#### Exhibit F-I-A

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

#### Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 06

017 - Colbert County Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			PROPRIETARY	<b>FIDUCIARY</b>	ACCOUNT	
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	<b>Projects</b>	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$8,509,237.30	\$710,953.78	\$459,970.43	\$2,144,350.08	\$0.00	\$388,155.19	\$0.00
Investments							
Receivables	\$0.00	\$216,199.09	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables	\$28,882.17	\$350,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Inventories	\$0.00	\$73,151.01	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets	(\$831.93)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$28,173,502.20
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,779,097.33	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$667,978.93
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,105,000.00
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$8,537,287.54	\$1,350,303.88	\$459,970.43	\$10,923,447.41	\$0.00	\$388,155.19	\$37,946,481.13
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$34,955.04	\$215.38	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable	\$350,008.31	\$28,882.17	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Liabilities	\$3,753.82	(\$5,522.37)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$104.25)	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,772,978.93
Total Liabilities:	\$388,717.17	\$23,575.18	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$104.25)	\$9,772,978.93
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$28,173,502.20
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$118,915.50	\$289,300.08	\$0.00	\$22,384.72	\$0.00	\$123,578.91	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$8,029,654.87	\$1,037,428.62	\$459,970.43	\$10,901,062.69	\$0.00	\$264,680.53	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$8,148,570.37	\$1,326,728.70	\$459,970.43	\$10,923,447.41	\$0.00	\$388,259.44	\$28,173,502.20
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$8,537,287.54	\$1,350,303.88	\$459,970.43	\$10,923,447.41	\$0.00	\$388,155.19	\$37,946,481.13

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 06

017 - Colbert County Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUC		
	General	Special Revenue	<b>Debt Service</b>	<b>Capital Projects</b>	<b>Expendable Trust</b>	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$8,082,615.89	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$145,704.00	\$0.00	\$8,228,319.89
Federal Sources	\$360.00	\$2,041,569.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,041,929.10
Local Sources	\$6,276,588.61	\$708,841.21	\$308,123.34	\$691.94	\$390,173.71	\$7,684,418.81
Other Sources	\$16,537.56	\$39,978.51	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$56,516.07
Total Revenues:	\$14,376,102.06	\$2,790,388.82	\$308,123.34	\$146,395.94	\$390,173.71	\$18,011,183.87
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$7,302,009.64	\$832,204.46	\$0.00	\$22,008.54	\$153,021.78	\$8,309,244.42
Instructional Support Services	\$2,231,270.84	\$545,033.17	\$0.00	\$42,308.91	\$37,451.36	\$2,856,064.28
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,310,111.98	\$50,185.38	\$0.00	\$227,942.97	\$24,427.21	\$1,612,667.54
Auxiliary Services	\$870,136.01	\$1,322,326.58	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,948.92	\$2,212,411.51
General Administrative Services	\$490,300.40	\$59,581.21	\$0.00	\$39,083.41	\$2,761.38	\$591,726.40
Capital Outlay	\$87,166.86	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$69,336.32	\$0.00	\$156,503.18
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$118,772.51	\$120,340.37	\$0.00	\$239,112.88
Other Expenditures	\$605,152.51	\$205,470.02	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$96,896.05	\$907,518.58
Total Expenditures:	\$12,896,148.24	\$3,014,800.82	\$118,772.51	\$521,020.52	\$334,506.70	\$16,885,248.79
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$104,152.26	\$617,557.13	\$0.00	\$58,063.12	\$5,198.47	\$784,970.98
Other Fund Uses:	\$581,352.39	\$41,802.15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,560.00	\$640,714.54
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$477,200.13)	\$575,754.98	\$0.00	\$58,063.12	(\$12,361.53)	\$144,256.44
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$1,002,753.69	\$351,342.98	\$189,350.83	(\$316,561.46)	\$43,305.48	\$1,270,191.52
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$7,145,816.68	\$975,385.72	\$270,619.60	\$11,240,008.87	\$344,953.96	\$19,976,784.83
Ending Fund Balance:	\$8,148,570.37	\$1,326,728.70	\$459,970.43	\$10,923,447.41	\$388,259.44	\$21,246,976.35

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 06

017 - Colbert County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$15,875,163.92	\$8,082,615.89	(\$7,792,548.03)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$3,456,541.81	\$2,041,569.10	(\$1,414,972.71)
Local Sources	\$9,164,779.58	\$6,276,588.61	(\$2,888,190.97)	\$1,217,397.00	\$708,841.21	(\$508,555.79)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$16,537.56	\$16,537.56	\$55,169.07	\$39,978.51	(\$15,190.56)
Total Revenues:	\$25,039,943.50	\$14,376,102.06	(\$10,663,841.44)	\$4,729,107.88	\$2,790,388.82	(\$1,938,719.06)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$14,692,430.61	\$7,302,009.64	\$7,390,420.97	\$1,152,834.13	\$832,204.46	\$320,629.67
Instructional Support Services	\$4,547,024.28	\$2,231,270.84	\$2,315,753.44	\$965,825.88	\$545,033.17	\$420,792.71
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,782,846.07	\$1,310,111.98	\$1,472,734.09	\$143,200.00	\$50,185.38	\$93,014.62
Auxiliary Services	\$1,780,236.33	\$870,136.01	\$910,100.32	\$2,754,530.02	\$1,322,326.58	\$1,432,203.44
General Administrative Services	\$834,834.09	\$490,300.40	\$344,533.69	\$131,192.83	\$59,581.21	\$71,611.62
Special Revenue Outlay	\$353,126.69	\$87,166.86	\$265,959.83	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,279,210.09	\$605,152.51	\$674,057.58	\$310,162.81	\$205,470.02	\$104,692.79
Total Expenditures:	\$26,269,708.16	\$12,896,148.24	\$13,373,559.92	\$5,457,745.67	\$3,014,800.82	\$2,442,944.85
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$184,982.43	\$104,152.26	(\$80,830.17)	\$655,777.00	\$617,557.13	(\$38,219.87)
Other Financing Uses:	\$566,887.00	\$581,352.39	(\$14,465.39)	\$87,700.00	\$41,802.15	\$45,897.85
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$381,904.57)	(\$477,200.13)	(\$95,295.56)	\$568,077.00	\$575,754.98	\$7,677.98
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$1,611,669.23)	\$1,002,753.69	\$2,614,422.92	(\$160,560.79)	\$351,342.98	\$511,903.77
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$7,145,816.68	\$7,145,816.68	\$0.00	\$671,636.90	\$975,385.72	\$303,748.82
Ending Fund Balance:	\$5,534,147.45	\$8,148,570.37	\$2,614,422.92	\$511,076.11	\$1,326,728.70	\$815,652.59

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 06

017 - Colbert County Schools	DEBT	SERVICE	VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$864,676.00	\$145,704.00	(\$718,972.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$356,925.42	\$308,123.34	(\$48,802.08)	\$0.00	\$691.94	\$691.94
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$356,925.42	\$308,123.34	(\$48,802.08)	\$864,676.00	\$146,395.94	(\$718,280.06)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$200,000.00	\$22,008.54	\$177,991.46
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$42,308.91	(\$42,308.91)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$235,000.00	\$227,942.97	\$7,057.03
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$360,000.00	\$0.00	\$360,000.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$48,000.00	\$39,083.41	\$8,916.59
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$550,000.00	\$69,336.32	\$480,663.68
Debt Service	\$627,545.02	\$118,772.51	\$508,772.51	\$138,770.37	\$120,340.37	\$18,430.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$627,545.02	\$118,772.51	\$508,772.51	\$1,531,770.37	\$521,020.52	\$1,010,749.85
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$58,063.12	\$58,063.12
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$58,063.12	\$58,063.12
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$270,619.60)	\$189,350.83	\$459,970.43	(\$667,094.37)	(\$316,561.46)	\$350,532.91
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$270,619.60	\$270,619.60	\$0.00	\$11,240,008.87	\$11,240,008.87	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$459,970.43	\$459,970.43	\$10,572,914.50	\$10,923,447.41	\$350,532.91

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

#### **LEA Financial System**

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 06

017 - Colbert County Schools	EXPENDA	BLE TRUST	VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT A AND EXPENDABLE 1	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16,739,839.92	\$8,228,319.89	(\$8,511,520.03)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,456,541.81	\$2,041,929.10	(\$1,414,612.71)
Local Sources	\$528,974.78	\$390,173.71	(\$138,801.07)	\$11,268,076.78	\$7,684,418.81	(\$3,583,657.97)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$55,169.07	\$56,516.07	\$1,347.00
Total Revenues:	\$528,974.78	\$390,173.71	(\$138,801.07)	\$31,519,627.58	\$18,011,183.87	(\$13,508,443.71)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$195,705.01	\$153,021.78	\$42,683.23	\$16,240,969.75	\$8,309,244.42	\$7,931,725.33
Instructional Support Services	\$106,165.35	\$37,451.36	\$68,713.99	\$5,619,015.51	\$2,856,064.28	\$2,762,951.23
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$6,207.35	\$24,427.21	(\$18,219.86)	\$3,167,253.42	\$1,612,667.54	\$1,554,585.88
Auxiliary Services	\$15,475.00	\$19,948.92	(\$4,473.92)	\$4,910,241.35	\$2,212,411.51	\$2,697,829.84
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$2,761.38	(\$2,761.38)	\$1,014,026.92	\$591,726.40	\$422,300.52
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$903,126.69	\$156,503.18	\$746,623.51
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$766,315.39	\$239,112.88	\$527,202.51
Other Expenditures	\$105,022.15	\$96,896.05	\$8,126.10	\$1,694,395.05	\$907,518.58	\$786,876.47
Total Expenditures:	\$428,574.86	\$334,506.70	\$94,068.16	\$34,315,344.08	\$16,885,248.79	\$17,430,095.29
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$5,700.00	\$5,198.47	(\$501.53)	\$846,459.43	\$784,970.98	(\$61,488.45)
Other Financing Uses:	\$6,890.00	\$17,560.00	(\$10,670.00)	\$661,477.00	\$640,714.54	\$20,762.46
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$1,190.00)	(\$12,361.53)	(\$11,171.53)	\$184,982.43	\$144,256.44	(\$40,725.99)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$99,209.92	\$43,305.48	(\$55,904.44)	(\$2,610,734.07)	\$1,270,191.52	\$3,880,925.59
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$86,481.93	\$344,953.96	\$258,472.03	\$19,414,563.98	\$19,976,784.83	\$562,220.85
Ending Fund Balance:	\$185,691.85	\$388,259.44	\$202,567.59	\$16,803,829.91	\$21,246,976.35	\$4,443,146.44